thermaltransfer.com ttp-sales@apiheattransfer.com   +1.262.554.8330
A
IR
 C
O
O
L
E

1½", external, all steel valve. May be removed
for servicing.
How to Order
This is a partial flow pressure bypass only. It is not designed to be a full flow system bypass.
0916
thermaltransfer.com ttp-sales@apiheattransfer.com   +1.262.554.8330
A
IR
 C
O
O
L
E
D
 A
O
C
Dimensions
Model
A B C
D E
F G
H J M P
Weight
LBS
HYD
Motor
CFM
12/24 V
Motor
CFM
No
Bypass Bypass
No
Bypass Bypass
HYD
Motor
DC
Motor SAE
NPT &
BSPP SAE
NPT &
BSPP
AOC-19 13.62 16.00 16.50 18.16 10.40 7.92 10.31 15.00 #12 .75 3.05 4.12 13.96 2.61 5.00 8.18 30 750 800
AOC-22 15.62 18.00 22.00 23.66 10.40 7.92 12.31 20.50 #12 .75 3.05 4.12 19.46 2.61 5.00 8.18 33 1150 1050
AOC-24 19.62 22.00 24.75 26.41 11.58 9.69 16.31 23.25 #12 .75 3.05 4.12 22.21 2.61 5.00 8.18 46 1900 1300
AOC-33 25.62 28.00 30.25 31.91 11.58 9.31 22.31 28.75 #16 1.00 3.05 4.34 27.71 2.61 5.00 8.18 65 2150 1500
AOC-37 18.50 21.38 39.00 40.38 14.06 10.84 15.25 36.50 #20 1.25 4.62 5.97 40.50 1.09 6.50 8.31 95 2150 1850
AOC-50 22.50 25.38 41.00 42.38 14.06 10.84 19.25 38.50 #20 1.25 4.68 6.03 42.50 1.12 6.50 8.37 120 3200 2300
AOC-54 30.50 33.28 42.00 43.38 14.93 15.08 27.25 39.50 #24 1.50 4.89 6.30 43.75 1.87 9.00 12.37 154 3800 2600
AOC-57 36.50 39.38 48.00 49.38 14.93 15.08 32.75 45.50 #32 2.00 6.68 8.15 49.75 1.87 9.00 12.37 190 4200 2900
AOC-70 38.38 41.25 51.00 52.38 17.79 24.62 34.00 48.50 #32 2.00 8.44 9.91 52.75 1.62 9.00 12.12 304 7500 7050
NOTE: All dimensions in inches. We reserve the right to make reasonable design changes without notice. Inlet and outlet oil ports reversible if bypass option is not used.
Model Number of Fans
Maximum
Fan Speed (RPM)
Oil Flow
Required per Fan (GPM)
Minimum
 Operating Pressure (PSI)
Motor (IN3/REV.)
Disiplacement
AOC-19 through AOC-33 1 1725 1.6 300 .22
AOC-37 through AOC-57 2 1725 1.6 300 .22
AOC-70 2 1725 3.4 500 .45
Notes: Maximum pressure is 2000 PSI. Stated Minimum Operating Pressure is at Inlet Port of Motor. 1000 PSI Allowable Back Pressure.
Hydraulic Motor Data
Model Number of Fans
Full Load AMPs per Motor
HP per Motor Fan Speed (RPM) Fan Diameter (Inches)12 Volt 24 Volt
AOC-19 1 12.5 6.3 1/5 1800 10